APR 0 9 2003

04-15-2003



102419785 Attorney Docket No. 037279.10054US

3) the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FRIATEC AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	Name: FRIADENT GMBH
_ Individuals(s) Association	Street Address: Steinzeugstrasse 50
_ General Partnership Limited Partnership	68229 Mannheim
₹ Corporate (German Corporation)	Germany
_ Other	
	Individuals(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
Yes No	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	X Corporate (German Corporation)
Nature of Conveyance:	Other
∆ AssignmentMerger	If and many is not described in the III-ited Ctates
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached:
Security AgreementChange of Name	Yes X No (no longer required
Other: Merger/ Assignment / Name Change	
- Control Mongain Management Frame Change	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
I ffective Date: January 20, 2003	Yes No
Application number(s) or trademarks number(s):	
/ Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration(s).
	2,172,154; 2,346,376; 2,252,251; 2,262,470
Additional numbers attached?	V V V
	Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
CROWELL & MORING LLP	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
P.O. BOX 14300	with this rissignment to Deposit recount No. 00 1020
Washington, D.C. 2004-4300	_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Phone: 202-624-2500	D ' A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Facsimile: 202-628-8844	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature.	
1) the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the giginal document.	
	April 9, 2003
seph D. Evans Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Do not detach this portion	
-	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000029 2172154

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0579

Attorney Docket No. 1942/12162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRIATEC Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, whose address is Steinzeugstrasse 50, 68229 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations: 2,172,154 for FRIACOM; 2,346,376 for FRIACOM DENTALOFFICE; 2,252,251 for FRIOS; and 2,262,470 for FRIOS; and

WHEREAS, FRIADENT GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, whose address is Steinzeugstrasse 50, 68229 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right title and interest to said marks and said Principal Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for mutual good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said Registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said marks have been and are used, together with all rights of action, in law and in equity, for past or future infringements thereof. Said marks and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Registrations have been granted and any and all renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of <u>January</u> , 2003.

FRIATEC Aktiengesellschaft

Typed/Printed Name: D. P.TSAKIRIDIS Dr. N Kel

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0580